

HB1299 L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

HB17-1299 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, strike "CAN" and substitute "MAY" on page 2, lines  
2 8, 11, 15, and 22.
- 3 Strike "WILL" and substitute "MAY" on page 2, line 20; and page 3, line  
4 4.
- 5 Page 3, line 2, after the semicolon add "AND".
- 6 Page 3, line 4, strike "RATEPAYERS; AND" and substitute "RATEPAYERS."
- 7 Page 3, strike lines 5 through 13.
- 8 Page 3, strike lines 16 through 18 and substitute "ECONOMIC BENEFITS  
9 AND COSTS OF ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS."
- 10 Page 4, strike lines 4 through 9 and substitute "ENTITIES; AND".
- 11 Page 4, line 10, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)".
- 12 Page 4, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 13 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 14 Page 5, line 7, strike "(f)" and substitute "(c)".
- 15 Page 5, strike lines 11 through 16 and substitute "POTENTIAL ECONOMIC  
16 BENEFITS AND COSTS OF ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

